



**Ahluwalia Contracts
(India) Limited**
Engineering, Designing & Construction

Date: 16-11-2024

To,

Compliance Department
BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Compliance Department

**National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd.**

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department

Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Murgighata, B B D Bagh,
Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

Sub: Copy of News Paper cutting of un-Audited Financial Results for Q2 September, 30 2024

Ref.: Scrip Code: - BSE: - 532811 and Symbol NSE: - AHLUCONT

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 as amended. Please find enclosed herewith a copy of News Papers cutting of (Standalone and Consolidated) un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on Saturday, November 16, 2024.

This is for your kindly information and record please.

**Yours faithfully,
For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd**

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)
Company Secretary
Encl.: as above

BARAK VALUERS

Regd. Office: Dabendra Nagar, JnC
Phone: 011-41212600, Website: www.barakval.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED ST
FOR QUARTER AND

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	4,123.26	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	65.85	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	65.85	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	49.28	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax	49.28	
Equity paid up share capital	2,216.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		
Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (Quarterly not annualised):	0.22	
Diluted (₹)	0.22	

The above unaudited standalones and consolidated results were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The standalones and consolidated financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory Auditors.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th November 2024

JAYPEE INVESTOR

Regd. Office: L-1
CIN: L12117DL1999PLC022479
Ph: 91-11-26114444

Email: jpinfratech.investor@jaypeeinvestor.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	4,123.26	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and extraordinary items)	65.85	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after extraordinary items)	65.85	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	49.28	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax	49.28	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,216.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)		
Securities Premium Account		
Net Worth		
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		
Debt Equity Ratio		
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised):	0.22	
- Basic (In ₹)	0.22	
- Diluted (In ₹)	0.22	
Capital Redemption Reserve		
Debenture Redemption Reserve		
Debt Service Coverage Ratio		
Interest Service Coverage Ratio		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges and the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company's website (www.jaypeeinvestor.com). For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Companies Act, 2013, the relevant disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and the Company's website (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the website of the Company.

Place: Noida
Date: 14th November 2024

BIHAR VALUERS

Registered Office: Umesh Nagar, C-1
PH: +91 9955542302 E-Mail: cor@biharvaluers.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	4,123.26	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	65.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	65.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.28	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive	49.28	

SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office & Works; Khasra No 62, D 1/3 Industrial Area, Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP- 203205 IN
CIN: L17112UP1993PLC022479, Email: samtex.compliance@gmail.com, Website: www.samtexfashions.com, Ph. No.: 011-49025972

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended						
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited						
1	Total Income from operations	0.09	-	0.09	0.76	0.58	1.47	0.58	1.47	4.01			
2	Net profit/loss for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99	-7.48	-11.73	-136.68	-19.22	-279.29	-476.73
3	Net profit/loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99	-7.48	-11.73	-136.68	-19.22	-279.29	-476.73
4	Net profit/loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99	-7.48	-11.73	-136.68	-19.22	-279.29	-476.73
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	-5.32	-8.72	-6.63	-14.04	-16.66	-31.94	-3.62	-11.71	-131.31	-15.33	-272.60	-468.65
6	Equity Share Capital	1490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,490.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)												
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Basic (Face Value Rs.2 Per share)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04	-0.00	-0.02	-0.18	-0.02	-0.37	-0.63
9	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Diluted (Face Value Rs.2 Per share)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04	-0.00	-0.02	-0.18	-0.02	-0.37	-0.63

Notes:
1. Total Income from operations include other income only as the Company does not have income from operations.
2. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 14, 2024.
3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The standalones and consolidated financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory Auditors.
4. The figures of the last periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current quarter's classifications.
5. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.samtexfashions.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2024

For Samtex Fashions Limited
Sd/-
Atul Mittal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00223366

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020.
CIN NO. L45101DL1979PLC009654 - Website - www.aclin.net - Email - mall@aclinet.com

Extract from the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone			Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	101148.06	91934.83	90154.92	193082.89	166516.15	385529.77	101148.06	91934.83	90154.92	193082.89	166516.15	385529.77
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5250.64	4146.35	7419.10	9396.99	14104.13	31019.99	5257.06	4147.62	7417.97	9404.68	14101.84	31014.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5250.64	4146.35	7419.10	9396.99	14104.13	50517.06	5281.96	4142.73	7396.06	9424.69	14079.01	50445.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3836.01	3059.95	5530.03	6895.96	10503.31	37554.60	3867.33	3056.33	5506.99	6923.66	10478.19	37482.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3822.68	3046.63	5559.51	6869.31	10562.28	37501.31	3854.00	3043.01	5536.47	6897.01	10537.16	37429.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75
7	Other Equity						158873.67						158654.78
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)	5.73	4.57	8.26	10.29	15.68	56.06	5.77	4.56	8.22	10.34	15.64	55.95
	Diluted	5.73	4.57	8.26	10.29	15.68	56.06	5.77	4.56	8.22	10.34	15.64	55.95

NOTES:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half Yearly financial results are available on Company's Website www.aclin.net and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and have undergone a 'limited review' by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

for Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd
Sd/-
(Bikramjit Ahluwalia)
Managing Director
DIN-00304947

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2024

